Agreement by executing a written supplemental amendment. 

3. COMPENSATION. The Consultant shall be paid by the City for Services rendered under 
this Agreement as described in Exhibit A and as provided in this section. In no event shall the 
compensation paid to Consultant under this Agreement exceed Eight Hundred Ninety Six 
Thousand Seventy Two Dollars ($896,072.00) within the term of the Agreement, including 
extensions, without the written agreement of the Consultant and the City. Such payment shall be 
full compensation for the Services and for all labor, materials, supplies, equipment, incidentals, 
and any other expenses necessary for completion.